LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Kansas City Power & Light Company

To the Missouri Public Service Commission

The accompanying schedule is issued by the Kansas City Power & Light Company and sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Public Service Commission Law.

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 1.02, cancelling Fifth Revised Sheet No. 1.02

Issue Date: May 9, 2017 Effective Date: June 8, 2017

Marisol Miller, Supervisor

Kansas City Power & Light Company

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Kansas City Power & Light Company

To the Missouri Public Service Commission

The accompanying schedules are issued by the Kansas City Power & Light Company and sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Public Service Commission Law.

Issue Date: May 9, 2017 Effective Date: June 8, 2017

Marisol Miller, Supervisor

Kansas City Power & Light Company

Kansas City Power & Light Company PSC Mo. No. 2, Rules and Regulations Issue Date: May 9, 2017

Effective Date: June 8, 2017

Third Revised Sheet No. 1.03, cancelling Second Revised Sheet No. 1.03
Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 1.04, cancelling Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 1.04
Eighth Revised Sheet No. 1.14, cancelling Seventh Revised Sheet No. 1.14
Third Revised Sheet No. 1.24A, cancelling Second Revised Sheet No. 1.24A
Original Sheet 1.24D

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 1.28, cancelling Fifth Revised Sheet No. 1.28 Fourth Revised Sheet No. 1.30, cancelling Third Revised Sheet No. 1.30

Original Sheet No. 1.30A

Original Sheet No. 1.30B

Original Sheet No. 1.30C

Original Sheet No. 1.30D

Original Sheet No. 1.30E

Original Sheet No. 1.30F

Original Sheet No. 1.30G

Original Sheet No. 1.30H

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 1.31, cancelling Fifth Revised Sheet No. 1.31 Fifth Revised Sheet No. 1.32, cancelling Fourth Revised Sheet No. 1.32 Second Revised Sheet No. 1.32A, cancelling First Revised Sheet No. 1.32A